

## Mansfield Town Community Trust Media Consent

In order for Mansfield Town Community Trust to deliver our project, we need to obtain the following consent form from you, as the Parent/Guardian. The following consent form relates directly to media, enabling us to gather photographic & video evidence which will be shared on social media, or website and via associated media outlets such as Twitter, Facebook and Instagram. On occasion, your photos may be used by a 3<sup>rd</sup> party who has been involved in the same activity at Mansfield Town Community Trust. The photos could also be used on the company website for public viewing. The photos could be publicised in both edited or non-edited form.

By providing consent for you / your child's photo / videos to be used within the Mansfield Town Community Trust organisation you are giving consent to confirm that Mansfield Town Community Trust own the copyright to each image and publication, and you are not entitled to any copies of the publication or eligible receive any payment for the publications.

Mansfield Town Community Trust do not hold any legal responsibility or legal liability for claims, damages or expenses regarding the distribution of the Image. This is all in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998 and the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) 2018.

Mansfield Town Community Trust work in connection with The FA and the Premier League but not limited to, on occasion the publications Mansfield Town Community Trust print could be used by other external agencies as a promotional publication.

Mansfield Town Community Trust take privacy seriously and will only use the information you provide below to document your consent has been provided for both/either photos or videos to be used in connection with promotional publications in the future. Although we have outlined that on occasion the publications may be used by a 3rd party your personal details will not be provided to any 3rd party organisations, and they will be stored in a safe and secure manner by Mansfield Town Community Trust.